W BAKELS

BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

HI RATIO SULTANA CAKE

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

P3

MORAH CAKE (MEDIUM)
Castor Sugar

Water

Hi Ratio Flour

HERCULES BAKING POWDER
Milk Powder

Flour

Salt

Group 2

Eggs

Group 3

COLSET

Group 4

Sultanas

METHOD

www.nzbakels.co.nz

CATEGORY

Cakes & Muffins

0.050
0.450
1.000
0.500
0.800
0.035
0.100
0.150
0.010
Total Weight: 3.095

0.500
0.015

Total Weight: 0.515

0.175
Total Weight: 0.175

1.600
Total Weight: 1.600

Mix Group 1 together for 2 minutes on low speed. Scrape down and mix for a further 2 minutes on second speed. Add
Group 2 in four lots whilst mixing on slow speed. Scrape down and mix for 3 minutes on second speed. Add Group 3 and
mix through on low speed. Do not over mix. Finally add Group 4 and clear. Oven temperature 165;C (330jF).


https://www.nzbakels.co.nz/recipe-category/cakes-and-muffins/

