

HI RATIO SULTANA CAKE

CATEGORY

Cakes & Muffins

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

Ingredient	KG
P3	0.050
MORAH CAKE (MEDIUM)	0.450
Castor Sugar	1.000
Water	0.500
Hi Ratio Flour	0.800
HERCULES BAKING POWDER	0.035
Milk Powder	0.100
Flour	0.150
Salt	0.010
	Total Weight: 3.095

Group 2

Ingredient	KG
Eggs	0.500
	0.015
	_

Total Weight: 0.515

Group 3

Ingredient KG
COLSET 0.175
Total Weight: 0.175

Group 4

Ingredient KG
Sultanas 1.600
Total Weight: 1.600

METHOD

Mix Group 1 together for 2 minutes on low speed. Scrape down and mix for a further 2 minutes on second speed. Add Group 2 in four lots whilst mixing on slow speed. Scrape down and mix for 3 minutes on second speed. Add Group 3 and mix through on low speed. Do not over mix. Finally add Group 4 and clear. Oven temperature 165₁C (330₁F).